

Order No. 05
01-08-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition and the record.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Considered.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 28.08.2023 for examination of C.S.W. No. 1

Prosecution is hereby directed to issue summons accordingly upon C.S.W. No. 1 and take proper steps for bringing the alamsats if any and the chemical examination report on the date fixed.

Accused persons on bail will remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.