

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purulia**

**Sessions Case No. 34 of 2020**

**New Sessions Case 183 of 2023**

**Sessions Trial No. 91 of 2023**

Order No. 06

28-08-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

All the three accused persons on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Under such circumstances the case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 04.10.2023 for examination of C.S.W. No. 1.

Prosecution is hereby directed to issue fresh summons upon C.S.W. No. 1 and take proper steps for bringing the alamsats if any and the chemical examination report on the date fixed.

Accused persons on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Order No. 07

Later

O/C Arsha P.S. submits an application through Ld. P.P. praying for collecting the F.S.L. report from the District cum Senior and Remarks, Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laborty, 37/1/2 Belgachhia Road, Kolkata by deputing a special messenger C/848 Priyaranjan Senapati,

Perused the petition and the record.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Send a copy of this order to District cum Senior and Remarks, Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laborty, 37/1/2 Belgachhia Road, Kolkata for information with a direction to hand over the report to the above named c/848 Priyaranjan Senapati, in connection with Arsha P.S. Case No. 77 of 19 dated 29.10.2019 under section 341/324/325/326/307/120B I.P.C. and C.M.R. No. 02/20 dated 04.01.2020.

Also hand over a copy to constable No. C/848 Priyaranjan Senapati for information and compliance

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purulia**

**Sessions Case No. 34 of 2020**

**New Sessions Case 183 of 2023**

**Sessions Trial No. 91 of 2023**

Order No. 07

Later

O/C Arsha P.S. submits an application through Ld. P.P. praying for collecting the F.S.L. report from the District cum Senior and Remarks, Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laborty, 37/1/2 Belgachhia Road, Kolkata by deputing a special messenger C/848 Priyaranjan Senapati,

Perused the petition and the record.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Send a copy of this order to District cum Senior and Remarks, Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laborty, 37/1/2 Belgachhia Road, Kolkata for information with a direction to hand over the report to the above named C/848 Priyaranjan Senapati, in connection with Arsha P.S. Case No. 77 of 19 dated 29.10.2019 under section 341/324/325/326/307/120B I.P.C. and C.M.R. No. 02/20 dated 04.01.2020.

Also hand over a copy to constable No. C/848 Priyaranjan Senapati for information and compliance

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Memo. No. \_\_\_\_\_ / Dated Purulia the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August 2023.

Copy forwarded for information and compliance to :-

1. District cum Senior and Remarks, Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laborty, 37/1/2 Belgachhia Road, Kolkata
2. C/848 Priyaranjan Senapati, Constable, Arsha P.S.

Sessions Judge, Purulia