

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purulia

Sessions Case No. 34 of 2020

New Sessions Case 183 of 2023

Sessions Trial No. 91 of 2023

Order No. 08

04.10-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Out of three accused persons on Court bail one accused person Indrajit Mahato is present by filing hazira and remaining two accused persons take no steps.

One witness Chandi Charan is present today.

No report has been received from Forensic Science Laboratory.

Ld. P.P. is hereby directed to take necessary steps for bringing the F.S.L. report from the Forensic Science Laboratory.

Fix 04.12.2023 for examination of C.S.W. No. 1.

Prosecution is hereby directed to issue fresh summons upon C.S.W. No. 1 and take proper steps for bringing the alamsats if any and the chemical examination report on the date fixed.

Accused persons on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.