

Order No.54
11.12.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned PP is present.

Both the accused persons on C.B, are present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Basudeb Samanta is present by filing hazira and he is examined in full as P.W-19 .

During examination of P.W. 19 the rough sketch map along with index are marked as exhibit 10(collectively), the seizure list dated 29.10.2019 is marked as Exhibit 3/3, the relevant portion of the statement of accused Mahabir Das is marked as Exhibit 11, the seizure list dated 01.11.2019 is marked as Exhibit 4/3, the relevant portion of the statement of accused Indrajit Mahato is marked as Exhibit 12, the seizure list dated 10.11.2019 is marked as Exhibit 2/3, the statement of Shankar Mahato is marked as Exhibit 13 and statement of Adarshan Mahato is marked as Exhibit 14, the inquest report marked as Exhibit 15 and the FSL and serological report is marked as Exhibit 16(collectively) (marked u/s 293 Cr.P.C).

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time to cross-examine of P.W. 19. considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **28.01.2026** for cross-examination of P.W.19.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Case No 34 of 2020

Order No.48.

20.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned APP is present.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Todate i.e on 21.08.2025.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587