

Order No.55
28.01.2026

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.19.

Learned PP is present.

Both the accused persons on C.B, are present by filing hazira.

P.W-19 namely Basudev Samanta is present. He is cross-examine in full and discharged.

Ld. APP submits before this Court that no other witness is examine on behalf of prosecution. So the case is close for prosecution witnesses.

Fix **25.02.2026** for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C of the accused persons.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Case No 34 of 2020

Order No.48.
20.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned APP is present.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Todate i.e on 21.08.2025.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587