

Order No.57

17.03.2026

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C of the accused persons.

Learned APP is present.

Both the accused persons on C.B, are present by filing hazira.

They are examine u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C in separate sheet.

Fix **09.04.2026** for argument of this case.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Case No 34 of 2020

Order No.48.
20.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned APP is present.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Todate i.e on 21.08.2025.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
J.O Code- WB00587